IS-120-M5-10-S-Y7
#555001
50  mm
Recommandations d'usage
Montage
La cellule peut être montée dans n'importe quelle position. Les appareils à boîtiers
lisses se fixent de préférence par serrage (éviter les vis de ....). Pour les appareils à
boîtiers filetés, 2 écrous sont compris dans la livraison. Ne pas dépasser le couple de

Ausgänge Sorties antivalentes Antivalent outputs
antivalent
Typenbezeichnung
Désignation du type
Part number
Tastweite (auf mattweisses Papier)
Portée (sur papier blanc mat)
Sensing range (on mat white paper)
COVRE07
RECHNER Indus t r i e -E lek t ron i k  Gmbh  D-68623  Lamper the im
Te l e f o n  + 4 9 6 2 0 6 - 5 0 0 7 0     F a x  + 4 9 6 2 0 6 - 5 0 0 7 2 0
h t t p : / / w w w . r e c h n e r - s e n s o r s . d e
RECHNER Indus t r i e -E lek t ron i k  Gmbh  D-68623  Lamper the im
Te l e f o n  + 4 9 6 2 0 6 - 5 0 0 7 0     F a x  + 4 9 6 2 0 6 - 5 0 0 7 2 0
h t t p : / / w w w . r e c h n e r - s e n s o r s . d e
Application hints
Mounting
Mounting is possible in any position. The use of the supplied mounting bracket is
recommended. The holes are intended for M4 screws and for SW7 nuts.
Environment
Every deposit on the window reduces the sensing range. The mounting position
should be chosen, whenever possible, in order to prevent deposits of dust (not facing
upward) and so that liquids cannot reach the window. Furthermore, accessability for
cleaning should be provided.
Cable
The standard cable (PVC) is not suited for use in environments containing oil or sol-
vents nor for repeated bending. In these cases, the versions with the highly flexible
PUR cable are recommended.
Range setting
The actual range can be set by means of the built-in potentiometer. Initial setting is at its
maximum and should only be reduced if necessary (turn the screw counter-clockwise).
For reliable operation, the green LED (surplus detection indication) must light up as
well as the yellow one, when the sensor is detecting a target.
Cleaning
For cleaning, a soft rag moisted with isopropylic alcohol or soapy water is recom-
mended.
Important notice
These Proximity Switches are not suited for safety related applications.
For more information, please refer to the catalogue.
IS-120-C30-20-A-Y7
#559443
1 200  mm
  UB 10 ... 36 VDC
  IA 200 mA max
  Gehäuse
  Boîtier PBTP
  Housing
  Fenster Glas
  Fenêtre verre
  Window glass
  A1 hellschaltend
   commutation
Steckerbelegung (bei Blick auf das Gerät):  en réception
attribution des pins (vue sur l'appareil):  light-ON
pin assignment (view of the device) : A2 dunkelschaltend
   commutation sans
   réception
   dark-ON
Reflexions-	 Cellule	à	 Diffuse
Lichttaster	 réflexion	directe	 sensor
Typenbezeichnung
Désignation du type
Part number
Tastweite (auf mattweisses Papier)
Portée (sur papier blanc mat)
Sensing range (on mat white paper)
Anschlussschema Raccordement Wiring
Typ NPN Type NPN NPN type
Ausgänge Sorties antivalentes Antivalent outputs
antivalent
COVRE08
RECHNER Indus t r i e -E lek t ron i k  Gmbh  D-68623  Lamper the im
Te l e f o n  + 4 9 6 2 0 6 - 5 0 0 7 0     F a x  + 4 9 6 2 0 6 - 5 0 0 7 2 0